
Sat 06-Nov-2021 17:39:50 EDT

SCCC Dr. Arnow XI vs BGSC CC
on

Saturday 06 November 2021
at

Newport, RI

BGSC CC won by 6 wickets

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match Parak Ananta (BGSC CC)

Team SCCC Dr. Arnow XI
Score 136 for 9
Overs 25.0

Players Shivan GundaRaj
Khushal Khan
Imran Jeelani
Suman Chaiwallah Kant (c)
Sathish Mahendran
Manjot Singh Gill Wicketwallah
Atendra Gurumal
Saurabh Dixit
Abhishek Bhaya
Awais Pakola Malik
Amarnath Dada Roy

Team BGSC CC
Score 138 for 4
Overs 21.2

Players Nitish Bahadur
Parak Ananta (wk)
Bikram Singh (c)
Amit Arora
Dilip Chavan
Pratik Dudhane
Deepak Chadha
Ashish Wadhwa
Riaz  Ahmed
Dhruv Reddy
Ritesh Sekhri
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SCCC Dr. Arnow XI INNINGS
Venue: Newport, RI Toss won by: SCCC Dr. Arnow XI Sat 06-Nov-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Shivan GundaRaj
. W

c Riaz  Ahmed  b Parak Ananta 0 2 0 2 0.0

2 Khushal Khan
. . 111 . . 11W

c Riaz  Ahmed  b Dilip Chavan 5 10 13 5 5 50% 50.0

3 Imran Jeelani
. 1 . . . . . . 11 . . 1 . 1 . . 1W

c Parak Ananta  b Ashish Wadhwa 6 19 28 13 6 32% 31.6

4 Suman Chaiwallah 
Kant (c)

4 . . . . . . 1W
c Nitish Bahadur  b Parak Ananta 5 9 8 7 1 1 22% 55.6

5 Sathish Mahendran
6 . . . . . . . 11 . . W

b Ashish Wadhwa 8 13 10 10 2 1 23% 61.5

6 Manjot Singh Gill 
Wicketwallah

111 . . . 12441 . . . 1111 . . . 122 . . 2 . 16 . 1 . 1 . 1 . . . . . . 14 . . 4 . 1 . 1
not out 47 51 78 25 17 4 4 1 51% 92.2

7 Atendra Gurumal
. 4 . 11111 . 1 . W

st Parak Ananta  b Riaz  Ahmed 10 12 18 5 6 1 58% 83.3

8 Saurabh Dixit (LHB)
1 . W

st Parak Ananta  b Riaz  Ahmed 1 3 1 2 1 33% 33.3

9 Abhishek Bhaya
1 . . 1 . 1 . . . W

st Parak Ananta  b Deepak 
Chadha

3 10 14 7 3 30% 30.0

10 Awais Pakola Malik
. . 11 . W

b Deepak Chadha 2 6 6 4 2 33% 33.3

11 Amarnath Dada Roy
. 166 . . 61611 . 662

not out 42 15 27 4 4 1 6 73% 280.0

25.0 OVERS Extras: 7 (0b  0lb  0nb  7wd  0p) TOTAL 136 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

1

Shivan GundaRaj

0.5

1

2

7
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3.3

6

3
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Suman Chaiwallah 
Kant

6.1

8

4

24

Imran Jeelani

8.2

9

5

25

Sathish 
Mahendran

8.6

1

6

51

Atendra Gurumal

13.2

26

7
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Saurabh Dixit
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2

8
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Abhishek Bhaya
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9
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Awais Pakola Malik

19.2

11
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R
W

WD
NB

1
1

1 1 6
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2

4

1
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4 30 2 1 7.50Ashish 
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R
W

WD
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2 3 20 2 6.67Riaz  Ahmed 
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R
W

WD
NB

3 4

1

6 15
4 29 1 7.25Dhruv Reddy 

(RF)
R
W

WD
NB

2
1
1

2
1

6
5 1 11 2 1 2.20Deepak 

Chadha (SLA)
R
W

WD
NB

19

4 1 23 4 23.00Ritesh Sekhri
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BGSC CC INNINGS
Venue: Newport, RI Toss won by: SCCC Dr. Arnow XI Sat 06-Nov-2021

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Nitish Bahadur
2 . . . 12126 . 2W

b Manjot Singh Gill Wicketwallah 16 12 10 5 2 4 1 58% 133.3

2 Parak Ananta (wk)
. . . . . 111 . . . . 11 . . 11211144111112 . 131122 . 1132421 . 441-

run out (Saurabh Dixit) 60 49 80 14 22 6 2 5 71% 122.4

3 Bikram Singh (c)

4 Amit Arora
W

b Sathish Mahendran 0 1 0 1 0.0

5 Dilip Chavan
. 1 . . . . 1111

not out 5 10 17 5 5 50% 50.0

6 Pratik Dudhane
. . 4 . . 4 . 44

not out 16 9 9 5 4 44% 177.8

7 Deepak Chadha

8 Ashish Wadhwa

9 Riaz  Ahmed
. . . . 212 . . 3 . 2 . . 1 . . . . . 2 . . 1 . . 61 . 1 . 1 . 4121 . . 1 . 1 . 1 . . . 1W

lbw  b Sathish Mahendran 35 49 60 29 12 5 1 1 1 41% 71.4

10 Dhruv Reddy

11 Ritesh Sekhri

21.2 OVERS Extras: 6 (1b  3lb  2nb  0wd  0p) TOTAL 138 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

16

Nitish Bahadur

2.5

16

2

97

Riaz  Ahmed

16.5
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3
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16.6

0

4
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Parak Ananta

18.5
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BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON
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W
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1

9
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R
W

WD
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3 6
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R
W

WD
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W
WD
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7 2 5
3 14 4.67Saurabh Dixit 

(SLA)
R
W

WD
NB

7 5
2

9 10
4 31 2 7.75Sathish 

Mahendran 
(RMF) R

W
WD
NB

5
0.2 5 15.00Abhishek 

Bhaya (OB)
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SCCC Dr. Arnow XI INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 1 Parak Ananta . . 1 . W . 

2 4 1 Dilip Chavan 1 1 1 . . . 

3 5 1 Parak Ananta . . 1 . . . 

4 12 2 Dilip Chavan 1 1 W 1 4 . 

5 13 2 Parak Ananta . . 1 . . . 

6 15 2 Dilip Chavan . 1 . . 1 . 

7 21 3 Parak Ananta W 6 . . . . 

8 23 3 Dilip Chavan . 1 . . . 1 

9 25 5 Ashish Wadhwa 1 W 1 . . W 

10 32 5 Riaz  Ahmed 1 . 4 . 1 1 

11 37 5 Ashish Wadhwa . . . 1 1w 1 2 

12 48 5 Riaz  Ahmed 1 4 4 1 1 . 

13 51 5 Dhruv Reddy 1 . . 1 . 1 

14 53 7 Riaz  Ahmed . W 1 1 . W 

15 58 7 Dhruv Reddy 1 1w 1 1 . . 1 

16 60 7 Deepak Chadha . 1 . . . 1 

17 66 7 Dhruv Reddy 2 2 . . 2 . 

18 67 8 Deepak Chadha . . . W . 1w . 

19 77 8 Ashish Wadhwa 1 1 6 . 1 1 

20 79 9 Deepak Chadha . W . 1 . 1 

21 92 9 Ashish Wadhwa . 1 6 6 . . 

22 92 9 Deepak Chadha . . . . . . 

23 115 9 Ritesh Sekhri 6 1 1 6 1 1w 3w 4 

24 121 9 Deepak Chadha 1 . . 4 . 1 

25 136 9 Dhruv Reddy . 1 . 6 6 2 

BGSC CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 Manjot Singh Gill 2 . . . 1 . 

2 6 0 Imran Jeelani 2 1 . . . . 

3 16 1 Manjot Singh Gill 2 6 . 2 W . 

4 20 1 Imran Jeelani 1 . . . 2 1 

5 28 1 Manjot Singh Gill 2 . 1lb 1 3 1 

6 31 1 Imran Jeelani . . 1lb . 2 . 

7 34 1 Awais Pakola Malik . 1 . 1 1 . 

8 36 1 Imran Jeelani . . 1 1nb . . . 

9 42 1 Awais Pakola Malik 1 2 . . 1 2 

10 52 1 Imran Jeelani . 1b 1 6 1 1 

11 63 1 Suman Chaiwallah 1 . 1 4 4 1 

12 70 1 Saurabh Dixit 1 . 1 1 . 4 

13 78 1 Suman Chaiwallah 1 1 1 2 1 2 

14 80 1 Saurabh Dixit . . 1 . 1 . 

15 87 1 Sathish Mahendran 3 1 1 . 1 1 

16 92 1 Saurabh Dixit 2 2 . 1 . . 

17 97 3 Sathish Mahendran 1 . 1 3 W W 

18 109 3 Manjot Singh Gill 2 1nb-4 2 1 . 1 1lb 

19 118 4 Sathish Mahendran 4 4 1 . W . 

20 123 4 Suman Chaiwallah . . 1 . 4 . 

21 133 4 Sathish Mahendran 1 . 1 4 . 4 

22 138 4 Abhishek Bhaya 1 4  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Parak Ananta BGSC CC 60 49 80 5 122.4 71.4% 1

2 Manjot Singh Gill WicketwaSCCC Dr. Arnow XI 47 51 78 4 1 92.2 49.0% 1

3 Amarnath Dada Roy SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 42 15 27 6 280.0 73.3% 1

4 Riaz  Ahmed BGSC CC 35 49 60 1 1 71.4 42.9%

5 Pratik Dudhane BGSC CC 16 9 9 4 177.8 44.4% 1

6 Nitish Bahadur BGSC CC 16 12 10 1 133.3 58.3%

7 Atendra Gurumal SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 10 12 18 1 83.3 58.3%

8 Sathish Mahendran SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 8 13 10 1 61.5 23.1%

9 Imran Jeelani SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 6 19 28 31.6 31.6%

10 Suman Chaiwallah Kant SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 5 9 8 1 55.6 22.2%

11 Khushal Khan SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 5 10 13 50.0 50.0%

12 Dilip Chavan BGSC CC 5 10 17 50.0 50.0% 1

13 Abhishek Bhaya SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 3 10 14 30.0 30.0%

14 Awais Pakola Malik SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 2 6 6 33.3 33.3%

15 Saurabh Dixit SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 1 3 1 33.3 33.3%

16 Shivan GundaRaj SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 0 2 0.0

17 Amit Arora BGSC CC 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Parak Ananta BGSC CC 2 9 4.0 24 1 3 2.25 4.50 12.00

2 Deepak Chadha BGSC CC 2 11 5.0 1 30 1 2.20 5.50 15.00

3 Riaz  Ahmed BGSC CC 2 20 3.0 18 2 6.67 10.00 9.00

4 Ashish Wadhwa BGSC CC 2 30 4.0 24 1 7.50 15.00 12.00

5 Sathish Mahendran SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 2 31 4.0 24 7.75 15.50 12.00

6 Dilip Chavan BGSC CC 1 14 4.0 24 3.50 14.00 24.00

7 Manjot Singh Gill WicketwaSCCC Dr. Arnow XI 1 31 4.0 24 1 7.75 31.00 24.00

8 Abhishek Bhaya SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 5 0.2 2 15.00

9 Awais Pakola Malik SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 9 2.0 12 4.50

10 Saurabh Dixit SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 14 3.0 18 4.67

11 Imran Jeelani SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 20 5.0 30 1 4.00

12 Ritesh Sekhri BGSC CC 23 1.0 6 4 23.00

13 Suman Chaiwallah Kant SCCC Dr. Arnow XI 24 3.0 18 8.00

14 Dhruv Reddy BGSC CC 29 4.0 24 1 7.25


